FEATURES
TC input from E, J, K, N, S, R, B e T type
Two wire 4-20 mA voltage linear output
Zero and span programmable by DIP SWITCH
Good accuracy and performance stability
Programmable for both°C & °F  scales
One model cover both K & J TC type.
Conform to EMC standards -  CE mark

WIRING DIAGRAM
WORKING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER:
DAT 1120 -  1
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The  transmitter must be powered with a voltage ranging from 12 to 32 V,  applied between the -V and  +V terminals.The
permissible Rload resistance, equivalent to that of the instruments applied in series to the voltage generator, must be
determined as a function of the power supply voltage value and according to the load characteristic so that its value is
covered by the working area. DAT 1120 is available in 6 different versions, covering all common sensors types. For most
common sensors a single unit cover 2 sensors, allowing substantial reduction of stocks. The scale range can be
programmed  in a quick and easy way: the span value must be setted giving the DIP switch  a configuration according
to the dedicated "Programming sheet" , then,  after simulating at the input the zero scale,  adjust the "zero" potentiometer
so as to obtain a 4 mA indication, finally,  simulating the full scale, adjust the "span" potentiometer to get  a 20 mA
indication. Repeat these adjustments until the requested accuracy is achieved.
PHYSICAL SIZE
(measures in mm.)
Version
RI06125
RAYLEIGH INSTRUMENTS LIMITED. Tel: (01268) 749300. Fax: (01268) 749309. e-mail: sales@rayleigh.co.uk
Rayleigh Instruments reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time.
7
43
24
33
ZERO
SPAN
1
23
SW1
SW4
4
-V
0+V
+TC -TC
RLoad
+V
-V+V
1
2
3
VERSION TABLE
Version Sensor Programmable Span
1
2
3
4
5
6
K & J
R & S
E
N
B
T
100 - 1400°C / 200 - 2500°F (K)
100 - 950°C / 200 - 1800°F (J)
650 - 1760°C / 1200 - 3200°F (R)
700 - 1760°C / 1290 - 3200°F (S)
100 - 350°C / 200 - 600°F
900 - 1820°C / 1600 - 3250°F
150 - 1350°C / 250 - 2400°F
50 - 1050°C / 100 - 1900°F
E&OE